\$40.00 1160

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Stow	06/07/2007
Simon Valkenburg	06/28/2007
Altay Kismir	07/09/2007
Anorin Shaker	07/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autoliv Development AB
Street Address:	S-447 83
City:	Vargarda
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11602048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015371700

Email: madson@maiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig J. Madson

Address Line 1: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3390.2.4.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig J. Madson

Total Attachments: 2

source=3390.2.4.1 Assignment B#page1.tif source=3390.2.4.1 Assignment B#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019732 FRAME: 0929

500339976

W06529US2

(PAGREC, SA

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 3390,2.4.1

We, David Stow, Simon Velkenburg, Altay Kismir, Anotin Shaker, whose residences and post office, addresses are as stated below next to our names, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain now and useful improvements in IMPROVEMENTS: RELATING TO AN ALTERAS

or which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November	<u>20, 2006</u> .
<u>11/602,048</u>	

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and

Whereas, Autofiv Development AB herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is \$447.83.

Varcanta, Sweden is deskrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unio said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been field by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19 day of JUNE 2007, et VAGROU, SW2027

David Stow

Langerfallgaten 5C

5-41678

Gothenburg, Sweden-

PÄŢENT

REEL: 019732 FRAME: 0930

Sincon Valkenthurg Sincon Valkenthurg Sincon Valkenthurg Sincon Knowner Signature Sincon Valkenthurg Sincon	Executed this Of day of July 2007, at Altay (Sandr 129 Cheen Executed this Of day of July 2007, at Freework P.O. Box 2137 Tilbury, Ontado Ganado NDP 21.0	Executed this 09 day of July 2007, at Altay Klembr 129 Cheen Executed P.O. Box 2107 Tilbury, Ontario Canadis Null 21.0	Executed this 21 day of June.	,2007. at Hankbury
Allay Klandr 129 Ougon Eurod P.O. Box 2107 Tilbury, Ontario Canado	Altay Kismir 1729 Cheon Eurob P.O. Box 2107 Tilbury, Ontario Canado NUP 21.0	Altay Klandr 129 Queen Eurot P.O. Box 2107 Tibuly, Ontado Canado NUP 21.0 Executed tints of day of Suly 2007, at Anon Shaker Priorit Shaker 100 MoFuntano Avento Apratrant 1748 Chestern, Ontado 1605-200 Buxnham thorpe Mississauga, Ontaxior		Simrocksinesser 1983 22689 Harburg
P.O. Bex 2107 [Tibury, Ontado Canade	P.O. Box 2107 Tibuy, Ontado Canado NUP 21.0 Executed this 04 day of Suy 2007, at Anni S. Shahar	Executed this of day of July 2007, at Another Shaker Another Shaker Another Shaker Another Shaker Applications Avenue Applications Consider NA. Off 1605-200 Buxnham thorpe Hississ auga, Ontaxion	Executed this 09 day of July	Altay Kismir
	Ansi S. Stakes	Anoris Shaker Anoris Shaker 102 Herestone Aventue Apostone 1978 Cheshom Enterte Conside 1171. 2164 1605-200 Buxnham thorpe Mississauga, Ontarior	.	P.O. Box 2107 Tibuy, Ontado Canado

RECORDED: 08/22/2007

PATENT : REEL: 019732 FRAME: 0931